# CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## January 16, 2018

Agenda Item: 3.2

Subject: Management Personnel

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the following Management Personnel.

## I. <u>ASSIGNED TO CHABOT COLLEGE</u>

A. Contract of Employment – February 5, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Patton, Abigail G., Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI) Director (2ASP16), Range/Step 13/5, \$92,599.00/annual. This position is categorically funded and therefore subject to continued funding.

B. Contract of Employment – January 17, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Rice, Nathaniel L., Disabled Student Programs and Services (DSPS) Director (2ASP15), Range/Step 15/1, \$93,293.00/annual. This position is categorically funded and therefore subject to continued funding.

C. Contract of Employment – February 5, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Trigg, Debra D., Dean of Counseling (2ASP06), Range/Step 19/6, \$148,006.00/annual.

#### II. ASSIGNED TO LAS POSITAS COLLEGE

A. Interim Administrative Employment

McElderry, Stuart J., Interim Dean, Academic Services - Arts & Humanities (3AIN07), Range/Step 19/1, \$124,585.00/annual, effective 01/03/18 to 06/30/18, or when position is filled, whichever is less.

Agenda Item: 3.2 January 16, 2018 Page 2

### III. ASSIGNED TO DISTRICT OFFICE

#### A. Contract of Employment – January 22, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Yoke, James R., Manager, Emergency Preparedness and Workplace Safety (1ADA26), Range/Step 16/1, \$100,283.00/annual.

#### B. Change to District Classification Plan

Add Director of Institutional Effectiveness, Chabot College, Range 17, effective 01/17/18.

Modification of job title and duties from Dean of Student Services, Las Positas College, Range 19 to Dean of Enrollment Services, Las Positas College, Range 19, effective 01/17/18.

Modification of job title and duties from Dean, Academic Services – Arts and Communications, Las Positas College, Range 19 to Dean, Academic Services – Arts & Humanities, Las Positas College, Range 19, effective 01/17/18.

Submitted: Wyman M. Fong/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED